

Form PTO-1595 RE(

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Tab settings	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereo
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Mark W. Kroll  9-9-9-2	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Kroll Family Trust     Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 493 Sinaloa Road
Other	
	City: Simi Valley State: CA Zip: 93068
8/25/02	City: Citti Validy State: 5.7 Zip: 50000
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new appl</li> </ol>	
Additional numbers a	6062474, 6041255 tached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents invol-
Name: Mark W. Kroll	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
	<b>☑</b> Enclosed
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit ago
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 493 Sinaloa Road	8. Deposit account number:
City: Simi Valley State: CA Zip: 93065	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
	25 August 2002
Mark W. Kroll	
Mark W. Kroll  Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 13258 FRAME: 0880** 

Sample Form	(former PTO/SB/41	(05-01)

Docket Number (optional)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT
Whereas, I, Mark W. Kroll of Simi Valley, CA, hereinafter referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in Sun Tanning Life Vest
No. 6,007, 395, dated <u>DEC-28, 1999</u> ; and whereas, I am now the sole
of Simily Trust  of Simily Trust
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 493 Sinalog Road
City of
(Signapure)
State of
of  Seal (Notary Public)

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

Sample	Form	(former	PTO/SB/41)	(05-01)

	Docket Number (optional
ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT	

Whereas, I, Mark W. Kroll of Simi Valley, CA, hereinafter
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in  ATTVAR ADVSTMENT MORKAL APPAVAILE
No. 5, 988, 16/, dated Nov 23, 1999; and whereas, I am now the sole
owner of said patent, and, Whereas, Trust
of Simi Valley, (A
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 493 Singlog Road
City of Simi Valley, and State of California
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed
by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and
a to mathematically and the second of the se
Executed this 25th day of August, 2002
at Sîmî Valley, CA
State of
County of SS:
Before me personally appeared said
and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed thisday
of20
Seal (Notary Public)

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

Sample Form	(former	PTO/SB/41	(05-01)

Docket Number (optional)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT	
Whereas, I, Mark W. Kroll of Simi Valley, CA	, hereinafter
referred to an extention did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in	
ATM Signative Security Systi	en,
No. 6,062, 474, dated May 16, 2000; and whereas, I am r	now the sole
owner of said patent, and, Whereas,  Trust	
of Simi Valley, (A	
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 493 Singlog Ro	ad
City of Simi Valley, and State of California	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of OWO dollars (\$ 1.00), the receip	t whereof is
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign	n and transfer
unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held	and enjoyed
by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full er	nd of the term
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this ass	ignment and
sale not been made.  Executed this 25 th day of	
at Simi Valley CA	·
	7
(Sjgnature)	<u></u>
State of)	
County of SS:	
Before me personally appeared said	
and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed thisday	
of20	
Seal (Notary Public	)

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/41) (05-0	Sample Form	(former PTO/SB/41) (05-0	1
--------------------------------------	-------------	--------------------------	---

Docket Number (optional) ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT Whereas, I, Mark W. Kroll of Simi Valley, CA, hereinafter referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in Disposable External Defibrillator No. 6,041,255 dated March 21, 2000; and whereas, I am now the sole owner of said patent, and,

Whereas, Trust Simi Valley, (A hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 493 Sinalog Road Simi Valley, and State of California is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same: acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this 25th day of August 2002

at 1000 Valley CA State of \_\_\_\_\_\_ County of \_\_\_\_\_ SS: Before me personally appeared said\_ and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this \_\_\_\_\_day

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

RECORDED: 09/09/2002

Seal

PATENT REEL: 13258 FRAME: 0884

(Notary Public)